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Application No. CPF-1    Attachment A: Procedural Schedule 

Event Date 

Commission enters order setting out application 
materials Tuesday, January 10, 2023 

Application period begins Thursday, February 9, 2023 

Deadline to submit applications Friday, February 24, 2023 

Applications posted to Commission website Wednesday, March 1, 2023 

Notices of intent to challenge due to Commission 
and to Applicant Wednesday, March 8, 2023 

Challenges due Friday, April 7, 2023 

Commission to notify applicants of: 

1.  defects that must be cured and of areas of 
overlap with other applications; and 

2. challenges received 

Notice of Intent to Reclassify released 

Wednesday, April 12, 2023 

Deadline for applicants to: 

1. supplement challenged applications and/or 
submit responses to challenges; and 

2. supplement or modify application defects 
and/or revise areas of overlap with other 
applications 

Community feedback responses due 

Monday, April 24, 2023 

Commission releases determinations as to 
credibility of partial challenges and as to 
reclassification of applications 

Tuesday, May 16, 2023 

Deadline for applicants to submit modified 
applications in response to successful partial 
challenges 

Friday June 2, 2023 

Grant awards released; results of remaining 
challenges released 

Tuesday June 20, 2023  

Or 

Tuesday June 27, 2023 

State of Nebraska W-9 and ACH enrollment form, 
Grant Attestation and Agreement, and Civil 
Rights Compliance form due from successful 
applicants 

Friday, July 6, 2023 


